

各位
(For Immediate Release)

(2018年2月27日)
(Feb 27 2018)
東京急行電鉄株式会社
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 輸送人員 (Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2017年度 [平成29年度] (FY2017)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	46,443	3.3	13,435	0.5	59,878	2.6	40,400	2.3	100,278	2.5
5月(May)	48,534	1.9	13,749	0.5	62,283	1.6	39,485	0.8	101,768	1.3
6月(Jun.)	47,858	1.6	13,746	0.1	61,604	1.3	38,128	1.0	99,732	1.1
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	142,835	2.2	40,930	0.4	183,765	1.8	118,013	1.3	301,778	1.6
7月(Jul.)	47,634	1.8	12,154	0.7	59,788	1.6	39,595	▲ 0.2	99,383	0.9
8月(Aug.)	47,582	1.8	10,202	0.2	57,784	1.5	39,036	2.6	96,820	2.0
9月(Sept.)	47,176	2.9	13,447	0.8	60,623	2.4	38,015	1.5	98,638	2.1
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	142,392	2.2	35,803	0.6	178,195	1.9	116,646	1.3	294,841	1.6
上期累計 (First Half)	285,227	2.2	76,733	0.5	361,960	1.8	234,659	1.3	596,619	1.6
10月(Oct.)	47,959	2.0	13,277	0.4	61,236	1.6	38,872	▲ 1.2	100,108	0.5
11月(Nov.)	47,365	1.8	13,137	0.1	60,502	1.4	38,473	1.2	98,975	1.3
12月(Dec.)	43,980	2.1	10,930	0.9	54,910	1.8	41,028	0.6	95,938	1.3
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	139,304	1.9	37,344	0.4	176,648	1.6	118,373	0.2	295,021	1.0
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	424,531	2.1	114,077	0.5	538,608	1.8	353,032	0.9	891,640	1.4
1月(Jan.)	47,715	1.7	11,843	▲ 0.7	59,558	1.2	36,945	▲ 0.3	96,503	0.6
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)										

2. 運賃収入 (Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2017年度 [平成29年度] (FY2017)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	4,736	3.2	577	0.3	5,313	2.9	6,603	2.3	11,917	2.5
5月(May)	4,951	1.7	586	0.3	5,538	1.6	6,478	0.9	12,016	1.2
6月(Jun.)	4,875	1.4	586	▲ 0.1	5,461	1.2	6,230	1.0	11,692	1.1
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	14,563	2.1	1,750	0.2	16,313	1.9	19,312	1.4	35,626	1.6
7月(Jul.)	4,852	1.6	524	0.5	5,377	1.5	6,449	▲ 0.2	11,826	0.5
8月(Aug.)	4,842	1.7	429	0.0	5,272	1.5	6,393	2.8	11,666	2.2
9月(Sept.)	4,800	2.7	571	0.6	5,371	2.5	6,214	1.6	11,586	2.0
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	14,495	2.0	1,525	0.4	16,021	1.8	19,057	1.4	35,078	1.6
上期累計 (First Half)	29,058	2.0	3,276	0.3	32,334	1.8	38,369	1.4	70,704	1.6
10月(Oct.)	4,887	1.8	567	0.2	5,454	1.7	6,258	▲ 2.6	11,713	▲ 0.6
11月(Nov.)	4,822	1.6	561	▲ 0.1	5,384	1.4	6,289	1.3	11,674	1.4
12月(Dec.)	4,455	1.9	465	0.7	4,921	1.8	6,701	0.6	11,622	1.1
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	14,165	1.8	1,594	0.3	15,760	1.6	19,249	▲ 0.2	35,010	0.6
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	43,223	1.9	4,871	0.3	48,095	1.8	57,619	0.8	105,715	1.3
1月(Jan.)	4,860	1.6	509	▲ 1.0	5,369	1.3	5,994	▲ 0.7	11,364	0.3
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)										

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)